

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 47/24 (CIS R No. 47/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000052-2024

Order no.28

Dated- 06.01.2026

Today is fixed for production and supply of copy.

Accused person Md. Sagar is produced through V/C.

One message is received from Siliguri Special Correctional Home submitted that SP, Jalpaiguri unable to provide police escort. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **13.03.2026** for physical production and supply of copy.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for production of the accused person on the date fixed.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri